## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5278119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIGMOID PHARMA LIMITED	05/30/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUBLIMITY THERAPEUTICS LIMITED	
Street Address:	INVENT CENTRE	
Internal Address:	DUBLIN CITY UNIVERSITY	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	9	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9220681

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5035955300

Email: morgan.rafalski@klarquist.com
Correspondent Name: KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP
Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON ST., SUITE 1600
Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8365-90781-02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WAYNE RUPERT	
SIGNATURE:	/Wayne Rupert/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SUBLIMITY\_THERAPEUTICS\_LIMITED-CERTIFICATE-30-05-2018\_6012379#page1.tif

PATENT 505231349 REEL: 047748 FRAME: 0327

Number 325502

#### DUPLICATE FOR THE FILE

# Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

#### SIGMOID PHARMA LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a Private Company Limited by Shares under the name

#### SUBLIMITY THERAPEUTICS LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Wednesday, the 30th day of May, 2018

for Registrar of Companies.

Most Dogoglase

**RECORDED: 12/11/2018** 

PATENT REEL: 047748 FRAME: 0328